


S

to seal

i

to imprint =
to stamp b
a state 3l

a layer :.A.Ja
a mode G ,b
a stage sl

to stretch L
to flatten >3

tospread even \=b
to extend iV

P

to spread smooth Jge

to spread g
togoout . =~
todriveout 7!
to banish S
to drive away 3,5
to exile s
to evacuate p

todrive away = >,b
to forsake gENS
to migrate JEIV

b
100 Ui eyl
19 Glssy
6 et
9 g_:ﬂ..dﬁ

a state

spread even

to banish

to drive away

PORCT I T RO FRRY

Pyl

Yo¥



stall &,

a way
a path
aroad
teeming
fresh
tender

ripe

insolent
potentate
extravagant
tyrannical
aggressor

transgressor

45

114
169
104

14

53

24

112
17

64

Sy
25
sl

Jouat

PR
sl

350
5

a glance
an extremity
aroad

a mode

tender

(Initial letters of
Stirah 27) T4, Sin
(Initial letters of
Siiras 26, 28)

Ta, Sin, Mim

to feed

to discredit

to tyrannize

to be inordinate
Taghit (This refers to
Ka>b Ibn "Al-"Ashraf)

to extinguish

to stint

YoV



to take to
to go on
to linger

to stay

an aspiration
a hope
a desire

a longing for

.

.
J}l
E I

sl
Hoo .

k)

L I

22

s

5 G’L‘

73 G’L‘
249 A
29 il
17 S
9 sl
18 LSl
149 Ll

6 o
265 3 2l
56
47 sl
82 latdl
34 olejldl
106 jou

S T RN b bt yabd

to take to

infant b
to seek ;,.Ug
Taldt ORI
A Jewish King

acacia "cw
to rise Ch’
spathe v
to view CLL\
to divorce b
to go off IR
drizzle :}Ja
to deflower eLb
to obliterate b
to long for C‘J’
a catastrophe FRIA]
composed A
(Name of Taha s
the Initial letters

of Stirah 20)

Yot



sthall G o

to instigate
to persuade
to induce

seduce

a party

a gang

a sect

a section

a community
a troop

a people

a batch

63
80

80
30

29
81

249

86
104
12

4
49
47
110

s Ul
sl il

sl
sl

G"'L‘

sl

5 i)

ol
52
Lyl

el
Ol es JT
Jedi

suUl

to purify

a towering mountain
(The Mount in Sinai)
the Tir, in Sinin

to obey
to persuade

to circumambulate

a section

capability
to wrap
long
ampleness
to fold
Tuwa

a valley near the

Mount)

to be good
a bird

to augur-ill
clay

P

\oe





