

حرف الطاء

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
to seal	100 الأعراف	to stamp	طَبَعَ
to imprint	رَقَمَ		
to stamp	طَبَعَ		
a state	19 الانشقاق	a state	طَبَقٌ
a layer	طَبَقَةٌ		
a mode	طَرِيقَةٌ		
a stage	طَوْرٌ		
to stretch	6 الشمس	spread even	طَحَى
to flatten	دَحَا		
to spread even	طَحَا		
to extend	مَدَّ		
to spread smooth	مَهَّدَ		
to spread	نَشَرَ		
to go out	9 يوسف	to banish	طَرَحَ
to drive out	أَخْرَجَ		
to banish	طَرَحَ		
to drive away	طَرَدَ		
to exile	نَفَى		
to evacuate	جَلَا		
to drive away	طَرَدَ	to drive away	طَرَدَ
to forsake	هَجَرَ		
to migrate	هَاجَرَ		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	45 الشورى	a glance	طَرْفٌ
	114 هود	an extremity	طَرْفٌ
a way	169 النساء	a road	طَرِيقٌ
a path	104 طه	a mode	طَرِيقَةٌ
a road			
teeming			
fresh			
tender	14 النحل	tender	طَرِيٌّ
ripe			
		(Initial letters of Sûrah 27) Tâ, Sîn	طس
		(Initial letters of Sûras 26, 28) Tâ, Sîn, Mîm	طسم
	53 الأحزاب	to feed	طَعِمَ
	46 النساء	to discredit	طَعَنَ
insolent	24 طه	to tyrannize	طَعَى
potentate	112 هود	to be inordinate	
extravagant	17 الزمر	Tâghût (This refers to Kaʿb Ibn ʿAl-ʿAshraf)	الطَّاغُوت
tyrannical			
aggressor			
transgressor			
	64 المائدة	to extinguish	أَطْفَأَ
	1 المطففين	to stint	طَفَّفَ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
to take to	22 الأعراف	to take to	طَفِقَ
to go on			
to linger			
to stay			
	5 الحج	infant	طِفْلٌ
	73 الحج	to seek	طَلَبَ
	249 البقرة	Tâlût A Jewish King	طَالُوت
	29 الواقعة	acacia	طَلْحٌ
	17 الكهف	to rise	طَلَعَ
	99 الأنعام	spathe	طَلَعٌ
	18 الكهف	to view	اطَّعَ
	149 الأحزاب	to divorce	طَلَّقَ
	6 ص	to go off	انْطَلَقَ
	265 البقرة	drizzle	طَلٌّ
	56 الرحمن	to deflower	طَمَّتْ
	47 النساء	to obliterate	طَمَسَ
an aspiration	82 الشعراء	to long for	طَمَعَ
a hope			
a desire			
a longing for			
	34 النازعات	a catastrophe	الطَّامَّةُ
	106 النحل	composed (Name of Tâhâ the Initial letters of Sûrah 20)	مُطَمِّنٌ طه

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	6	المائدة to purify	طَهَّرَ
	63	الشعراء a towering mountain	طَوَّدَ
	80	طه (The Mount in Sinai) the <u>Tûr</u> , in <u>Sînîn</u>	الطُّور
to instigate	سَوَّلَ	80 النساء	أَطَاعَ
to persuade	طَوَّعَ	30 المائدة	طَوَّعَ
to induce	أَغْرَى		
seduce	أَعْوَى		
	29	الحج to circumambulate	طَافَ
a party	حَزَبٌ	81 النساء	طَائِفَةٌ
a gang	شَرْدَمَةٌ		
a sect	شَيْعَةٌ		
a section	طَائِفَةٌ		
a community	فِئَةٌ		
a troop	فَوْجٌ		
a people	قَوْمٌ		
a batch	نَفْرٌ		
	249	البقرة capability to wrap	طَاقَةٌ طَوَّقَ
	7	المزمل long	طَوِيلٌ
	86	التوبة ampleness	طَوَّلَ
	104	الأنبياء to fold	طَوَّى
	12	طه <u>Tuwa</u> a valley near the Mount)	طَوَّى
	4	النساء to be good	طَابَ
	49	آل عمران a bird	طَائِرٌ
	47	النمل to augur-ill	تَطِيرُ
	110	المائدة clay	طِينٌ